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Session 3

MON 30 JUN 2025  12:00PM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 61  (45-48KGkg) NITU HAR

MANJU RANI RSPB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GUJ NICOLAS MAH

J&K

TN

DEL

AIP

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

SANDEEP

D SURESH

VIJAY CHOUDHARY

SUNIL R SINGH

29:27

29:27

30:26

29:27

29:27

RED

BLUE

2 62  (45-48KGkg) YAMINI SINGH RAJ

CHANCHAL SAI N BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TN RAJ BHARAT J&K

TEL

AP

DEL

AIP

SAJJAD PATHAN

B UDAY KUMAR

MS. KANAK DURGA

DEVENDER KUMAR

SUNIL R SINGH

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

3 63  (48-51KGkg) NIKHAT ZAREEN TEL

V.LAKSHAYA TN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL VIJAY CHOUDHARY GUJ

HAR

J&K

RSPB

MAH

NICOLAS

MAYA

SANDEEP

AKSHAY KALOSIA

MS. NEELAM PATIL

30:26

30:24

30:26

30:24

30:26

RED

BLUE

4 64  (48-51KGkg) DEVIKA GHORPADE MAH

JYOTI RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

J&K SANDEEP 26:30

25:30

RED

BLUE

5 65  (51-54KGkg) PREETI TOPS

SHIKSHA RSPB

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH SAGAR PEDNEKAR TN

GUJ

HAR

MAH

AIP

D SURESH

NICOLAS

MAYA

MS. NEELAM PATIL

SUNIL R SINGH

30:27

29:28

29:28

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

6 66  (51-54KGkg) TANU SSCB

BHUPALI HAZARIKA SAI N

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TEL MS. SWAPNA PRIYA DEL

AIP

MAH

HAR

TN

VIJAY CHOUDHARY

SUNIL R SINGH

MS. NEELAM PATIL

MS. SANGITA MALIK

MS. G PARVEEN

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

7 67  (54-57KGkg) VISHU RATHEE HAR

BABIROJSANA CHANU RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TN D SURESH MAH

J&K

TN

GUJ

DEL

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

SAJJAD PATHAN

RAJ BHARAT

NICOLAS

DEVENDER KUMAR

25:30

24:30

25:29

25:30

25:30

RED

BLUE

8 68  (54-57KGkg) AROTI DOLEY SAI N

KAMALJEET KAUR GILL AIP BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

J&K SANDEEP HAR

GUJ

TN

TEL

DEL

MS. SANGITA MALIK

NICOLAS

MS. G PARVEEN

MS. SWAPNA PRIYA

VIJAY CHOUDHARY

28:29

28:29

27:30

30:27

29:28
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RED

BLUE

9 69  (57-60KGkg) GAVALI PRIYANKA SURESH AIP

ANJALI HAR BLUE ABD R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB AKSHAY KALOSIA MAH

TN

TEL

DEL

GUJ

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

D SURESH

B UDAY KUMAR

MS. SHWETA CHOUDHARY

NICOLAS

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

10 70  (57-60KGkg) NIHARIKA GONELLA TEL

PRACHI RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR MS. SANGITA MALIK TN

MAH

J&K

GUJ

AIP

RAJ BHARAT

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

SANDEEP

NICOLAS

SUNIL R SINGH

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

11 71  (60-65KGkg) YASHI SHARMA TEL

SHASHI RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR MAYA DEL

GUJ

TN

MAH

TN

DEVENDER KUMAR

NICOLAS

MS. G PARVEEN

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

D SURESH

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

12 72  (60-65KGkg) ANKUSHITA BORO TOPS

AMITA KUNDU AIP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

J&K SAJJAD PATHAN J&K

MAH

TN

TEL

AP

SANDEEP

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

D SURESH

B UDAY KUMAR

MS. KANAK DURGA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:26

RED

BLUE

13 73  (65-70KGkg) GITIMONI GOGOI SAI N

SHRAVANI BARGE MAH

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TN MS. G PARVEEN GUJ

TN

TEL

AP

AIP

NICOLAS

RAJ BHARAT

MS. SWAPNA PRIYA

MS. KANAK DURGA

SUNIL R SINGH

29:28

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

14 74  (65-70KGkg) SHIVANI DEL

NEHA KASNYAL AIP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TN RAJ BHARAT TEL

J&K

MAH

TEL

AP

B UDAY KUMAR

SANDEEP

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

MS. SWAPNA PRIYA

MS. KANAK DURGA

29:28

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

LEGEND

ABD Abandon Rn Round number WP Win on points
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