



28-06-2025 TO 01-07-2025

Semifinals

TELANGANA HYDERABAD

SAROORNAGAR INDOOR STADIUM

Session 3

MON 30 JUN 2025 12:00PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	61	(45-48KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE GUJ	NITU MANJU RANI NICOLAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	J&K TN DEL	RED SAGAR PEDNEKAF SANDEEP D SURESH VIJAY CHOUDHAR SUNIL R SINGH		5:0	29:27 29:27 30:26 29:27 29:27
2	62	(45-48KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE TN	YAMINI SINGH CHANCHAL Raj Bharat	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	TEL AP DEL	BLUE SAJJAD PATHAN B UDAY KUMAR MS. KANAK DURGA DEVENDER KUMAF SUNIL R SINGH		5:0	27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
3	63	(48-51KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE DEL	NIKHAT ZAREEN V.LAKSHAYA VIJAY CHOUDHARY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR J&K RSPB	RED NICOLAS MAYA SANDEEP AKSHAY KALOSIA MS. NEELAM PATIL	WP	5:0	30:26 30:24 30:26 30:24 30:26
4	64	(48-51KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE J&K	DEVIKA GHORPADE JYOTI SANDEEP	Judge 1: Judge 2:	MAH RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0	26:30 25:30
5	65	(51-54KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE MAH	PREETI SHIKSHA SAGAR PEDNEKAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	GUJ HAR MAH	RED D SURESH NICOLAS MAYA MS. NEELAM PATIL SUNIL R SINGH	WP	4:1	30:27 29:28 29:28 28:29 29:28
6	66	(51-54KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE TEL	TANU BHUPALI HAZARIKA MS. SWAPNA PRIYA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AIP MAH HAR	RED VIJAY CHOUDHAR' SUNIL R SINGH MS. NEELAM PATIL MS. SANGITA MALI MS. G PARVEEN		5:0	30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27
7	67	(54-57KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE TN	VISHU RATHEE BABIROJSANA CHANU D SURESH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	J&K TN GUJ	BLUE SAGAR PEDNEKAF SAJJAD PATHAN RAJ BHARAT NICOLAS DEVENDER KUMAF		5:0	25:30 24:30 25:29 25:30 25:30
8	68	(54-57KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE J&K	AROTI DOLEY KAMALJEET KAUR GILL SANDEEP	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	GUJ TN TEL	BLUE MS. SANGITA MALII NICOLAS MS. G PARVEEN MS. SWAPNA PRIY VIJAY CHOUDHAR	A	3:2	28:29 28:29 27:30 30:27 29:28



Elite Women Boxing Tournament 2025



28-06-2025 TO 01-07-2025

Semifinals

TELANGANA HYDERABAD

Session 3

MON 30 JUN 2025 12:00PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	69	(57-60KGkg)		RED	GAVALI PRIYANKA SURESH		AIP				
				BLUE	ANJALI		HAR	BLUE	ABD	R1	
			Referee:	RSPB	AKSHAY KALOSIA	Judge 1:	MAH	SAGAR PEDNEKAF	1		-
						Judge 2:	TN	D SURESH			-
						Judge 3:		B UDAY KUMAR			-
						Judge 4: Judge 5:		MS. SHWETA CHOU NICOLAS	JDHARY		-
						Judge 5.	GUJ	NICOLAS			-
10	70	(57-60KGkg)		RED	NIHARIKA GONELLA		TEL				
10	10	(or correaty)		BLUE	PRACHI		RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		-	lucian du		RAJ BHARAT	•••	0.0	00.00
			Referee:	HAK		Judge 1: Judge 2:		SAGAR PEDNEKAP	2		28:29 27:30
						Judge 3:		SANDEEP	L .		27:30
						Judge 4:		NICOLAS			28:29
						Judge 5:	AIP	SUNIL R SINGH			27:30
		(00.071/01.)									
11	71	(60-65KGkg)		RED	YASHI SHARMA		TEL				
				BLUE	SHASHI		RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	HAR	MAYA	Judge 1:		DEVENDER KUMAR	1		27:30
						Judge 2:		NICOLAS			27:30
						Judge 3:		MS. G PARVEEN SAGAR PEDNEKAF	,		27:30 28:29
						Judge 4: Judge 5:		D SURESH	1		28.29
						buuge e.		DOOREON			27.00
12	72	(60-65KGkg)		RED	ANKUSHITA BORO		TOPS	RED	WP	5:0	
		(0)		BLUE	AMITA KUNDU		AIP				
			Referee:	J&K	SAJJAD PATHAN	Judge 1:	18.K	SANDEEP			30:27
			neicice.	Udit	GAUGAD I ATTIAN	Judge 2:		SAGAR PEDNEKAF	1		30:27
						Judge 3:		D SURESH			30:27
						Judge 4:		B UDAY KUMAR			30:27
						Judge 5:	AP	MS. KANAK DURGA	1		30:26
13	73	(65-70KGkg)		RED	GITIMONI GOGOI		SAI N	RED	WP	5:0	
13	13	(03-70KGKy)		BLUE	SHRAVANI BARGE		MAH	NEV	VVF	0.0	
			5 (-							
			Referee:	TN	MS. G PARVEEN	Judge 1: Judge 2:		NICOLAS RAJ BHARAT			29:28 30:27
						Judge 2: Judge 3:		MS. SWAPNA PRIY	A		30.27 29:28
						Judge 4:		MS. KANAK DURGA			30:27
						Judge 5:		SUNIL R SINGH			30:27
14	74	(65-70KGkg)		RED	SHIVANI		DEL	RED	WP	5:0	
				BLUE	NEHA KASNYAL		AIP				
			Referee:	TN		Judge 1:		B UDAY KUMAR			29:28
						Judge 2:		SANDEEP			30:27
									,		30:27
						Judge 3: Judge 4:		SAGAR PEDNEKAF MS. SWAPNA PRIY			29:28

Rn Round number

WP Win on points